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VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

The undersigned, John P. Malloy, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is 

Vice President - Gas Distribution for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and 

Kentucky Utilities Company, an employee of LG&E and KU Services Company, and that 

he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is 

identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the 

best of his information, knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County 

and State, this tJ-14 day of , ~ 2017. 

My Commission Expires: 
JUDY SCHOOLER 
Notary Public, State at Large, KY 
My commission expires July 11, 2018 
NOtary ID # 512743 

~~(SEAL) 
No ry Publi 
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KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY 

 

CASE NO. 2016-00370 

 

Response to Second Request for Information of 

Kentucky League of Cities Dated February 7, 2017 

 

Supplemental Response filed on February 27, 2017 

 

Question No. 12 

 

Responding Witness:  John P. Malloy 

 

Q-12. Referring to KU's Response to KLC 1-46: 

 

a. Clarify whether the answer provided is for the year 2015 or the year 2016.  If 

information is total of 2015 and 2016, provide the information for each year. 

b. Explain what is meant by “public authorities.” 

c. Provide rate descriptions for business partners that previously had “public 

authorities” provided as the description. 

d. For responses to part B (alternative rate) that state “On Best Rate” provide the 

alternative rate the account could use. 

e. Would the accounts with alternative rates listed – excluding those accounts 

currently “on best rate” – save money by switching to the alternative rate 

provided? 

f. For responses to part B (alternative rate) that state anything other than “On Best 

Rate” provide the answer to part C as if the account had paid under the 

alternative rate provided. 

 

ORIGINAL RESPONSE 

 

A-12.  

a. The answer was provided as the total of 2015 and 2016.  See attachment being 

provided in Excel format for split. 

 

b. Public authorities are any authority which has a legal mandate to govern, 

administrate a part or aspect of public life, such as all branches of the executive 

power of a state, province, municipality etc., including various chartered 

organizations holding their authority from the executive branch without being 

run by public officials. 

 

c. See attachment being provided in Excel format. 
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d. The use of the term “On Best Rate” refers to a customer whose historical usage 

qualifies them for the rate they are currently on.  Accounts that are “On Best 

Rate” are not eligible for an alternate rate based on an analysis of historical 

usage. 

 

e. Accounts eligible for an alternative rate may or may not save money by 

switching to the alternate rate.  Since the customer knows their future plans and 

needs the best, the Company can assist the customer in making an informed 

decision. The Company provides a Rate Compare tool available in My Account, 

and customers can contact the Company for assistance with their own analysis. 

 

f. The Company has not performed such an analysis for the requested period as it 

would require original work.  There was an analysis performed in September 

2016 for the 12 months ending August 2016.  See the attachment being provided 

in Excel format. 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE 

 

A-12 a. The answer was provided as the total of 2015 and 2016.  See attachment being 

provided in Excel format for split.  The Company is seeking confidential 

protection for the customer-identifying information contained in the attachment 

through a petition for confidential protection. 

 

 c. See attachment being provided in Excel format.  The Company is seeking 

confidential protection for the customer-identifying information contained in 

the attachment through a petition for confidential protection. 

 

 f. The Company has not performed such an analysis for the requested period as it 

would require original work.  There was an analysis performed in September 

2016 for the 12 months ending August 2016.  See the attachment being provided 

in Excel format.  The Company is seeking confidential protection for the 

customer-identifying information contained in the attachment through a petition 

for confidential protection. 

 

 



The attachment is 
Confidential and 

provided under seal in 
a separate file in Excel 

format.



The attachment is 
Confidential and 

provided under seal in 
a separate file in Excel 

format.



 

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY 

 

CASE NO. 2016-00370 

 

Response to Second Request for Information of 

Kentucky League of Cities Dated February 7, 2017 

 

Supplemental Response filed on February 27, 2017 

 

Question No. 13 

 

Responding Witness:  John P. Malloy 

 

Q-13. Referring to KU's Response to KLC 1-46, provide a separate list of fire departments 

and indicate those paying under the volunteer fire department rate. 

 

A-13. See attachment being provided in Excel format.  The Company is seeking 

confidential protection for the customer-identifying information contained in the 

attachment through a petition for confidential protection. 

 



The attachment is 
Confidential and 

provided under seal in 
a separate file in Excel 

format.


	KU KLC DR2 Supplemental Response
	Verification Page

	Question No. 12
	Attachment to Response to Question No. 12(a)(c) - Confidential Excel File
	Attachment to Response to Question No. 12(f) - Confidential Excel File

	Question No. 13
	Attachment to Response to Question No. 13 - Confidential Excel File




